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s/No. 
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Name of Department: CHEMISTRY 
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21 
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23 

24 

25 

ARYA 

26 

Candidate's Name 
SIDDHANT RANA 

GEETIKA SINGHAL 

SACHETA 

HIMANSHI 

SHIVANI VASHISTH 

TANU RAWAT 

NANCY 

ABHILASHA 

MAMTA SHARMA 
Kirti 

SONIA 

TECHNOLOGY, YMCA, FARIDABAD, HARYANA, (INDIA) 
A Slate Government University (Accredited 'A" Grade by NAAC) 

(Established by Haryana State Legislative Act No. 21 of 2009, Recognized by U.G.C. u/s 2 (f) and 12(B) of U.G.C. Act 1956) 
SECTOR-6, MATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD-121006, HARYANA, (INDIA) 

YOGITA KAUSHIK 

MANPREET KAUR 

Abhilasha kumari 

MANSI SHARMA 

VIJAY SHARMA 
PRATEEK SINGH 

SOM 

khyati yadav 
SWEETY MISHRA 

Yogesh 
PIYUSHI KUMARI 

SANSKRITI 

PRITI 

TANNU 

NISHU AGGARWAL 

MEHAK SHARMA 

Signature of Faculty Incharge 

MERIT LIST (ADMISSIONS 2024-25) FOR 
M.Sc. Chemistry 

J.C. B0SE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 

Father's Name 

DHANRAJ RANA 

MANOJ KUMAR 
SINGHAL 
SURENDRA PAL 

SINGH 

RAMSHARAN 
PREM CHAND 

MAHAVIR 

SINGH 

HARENDRA 
KUMARATTRI 
RATI RAM 
PRAKASH 

SHARMA 

Ravinder Kumar 
KHUSHYAL 

SINGH 

TUHIRAM 

KASHMIR 

SINGH 

Harveer singh 
DEVI DAYAL 

RAVINDER 

SHARMA 

PAWAN KUMAR 

vimal kumar 

RAJESH MISHRA 

BHAJAN 

RAVI KUMAR 
KRISHAN 

JAI PRAKASH 
PREM CHAND 

MUKESH KUMAR 

AGGRAWAL 

NAVEEN 
SHARMA 

Application No 
24070011102720 

Gender 

male 

24070011102933 female 

Dated 16/07/2024 

Category 

24070011106853 female HOGC 

24070011100659 female BC-A 

24070011104498 

HOGC 

female HOGC 

24070011107029 male 

24070011101511 

HOGC EVwS 

23070011100242 female HOGC 

24070011100835 female HOGC 

24070011105124 female BC-B 

female RoHC 

HOGC 

24070011102364 female SGC 

24070011103646 female 

24070011101041 male 

24070011101498 female 

24070011104971 femaleBC-A 

HOGC EWS 

24070011105228 female HOGC 

24070011106902 female HOGC 

24070011100980 male HOGC 

HOGC-FF 

RoHC 

24070011102218 female HOGC 

24070011102408 male RoHC 

24070011102463 female HOGC 

24070011103846 female HOGC 

24070011104117 female BC-B 

24070011104821 female SC 

24070011105173 female HOGC 

24070011105381 female HOGC EVWS 

Marks obtained 

in entrance exam 
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24 

Sgnatureef PepartheneChairperson 

J.C. Bose VNithrsiah Scieñce 
Technology YMCA, Faridabad 
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38 
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41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

Priyanshu Chauhan 

HARI OM 

TANU KAUSHIK 

DIVYA YADAV 

Himanshi Sharma 

PRIYANSHI SHARMA 

DEEPSHIKHA BERA 
TUSHAR 
PRIYANSHI JAIN 
TANVI YADAV 

KHUSHBOO 

PRIYA YADAV 

Vanshika Sharma 
Shruti patial 

SHWETA 

RINKI RANI 
KHUSHI 

MAHAK 

HIMANSHI 

ISHA 

SHIVANI BAGHEL 

YASHIKA 

ANURADHA 

DEEPIKA 

SHRUTI GIRI 

SAKSHI 

ADITI 

HONIKA DEO 

TINA 

POONAM 
GACHHAYAT 

SNEHA 

Signature of Faculty Incharge 

Ravinder 

Chauhan 
RAGHU NATH 

SINGH 

RAJENDER 

SHARMA 

RAM BALAK 
YADAV 

Naresh Kumar 
SUNIL KUMAR 

SHARMA 

ASHISH KUMAR 

BERA 

RAJ KUMAR 

MADAN LAL 

LN YADAV 

BIRENDRA 
KUMAR 

SHARMA 
SHIV KUMAR 
SINGH YADAV 

Naval Kishore 
Sharma 

Brij lal patial 
SANJAY KUMAR 

RAJ SINGH 

BUDDH RAM 

MANISH GARG 

CHAMAN 

PRAKESH 

NARAYAN DATT 

PATHAK 

JAWAHAR 

KAUSHIK 

JOGINDER 

SINGH 

VIJAY KUMAR 

SUBHASH 

MAHIPAL SINGH 24070011103 107 

KUMAR 

SUNIL KUMAR 
PRADEEP 

KUMAR DEO 

SURENDER 
SINGH 

AMULYA 

24070011100536 

KUMAR 

GACHHAYAT 

24070011101938 male 

DINESH KUMAR 

2407001110292 7 female 

male 

24070011103665 female 

24070011103635 female BC-B 

24070011104445 female HOGC 

HOGC 

24070011104681 female HOGC 

24070011101225 

24070011100741 male BC-A 

24070011101754 femaleHOGC 

BC-B 

24070011102466 female HOGC 

HOGC 

24070011104384 female HOGC 

24070011100342 female BC-B 

24070011102851 female 

24070011103700 

HOGC 

24070011102 731 female HOGC 

female HOGC 

24070011102565 

HOGC 

female BC-A 

24070011102664 

24070011103347 

female SGC 

24070011105483 female BC-A 

24070011101120 female HOGC 

female HOGC 

24070011101474 female BC-A 

24070011102594 female HOGC 

24070011102906 female HOGC 

24070011103543 female HOGC 

24070011103992 female HOGC 

24070011104299 female BC-A 

24070011105886 female 

female 

24070011100752 female BC-A 

HOGC 

BC-B ESM 

female HOGC 

female HOGC 
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eof Debârtrent Chairperson 
Departnent ithr StaY 
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University of Science & 
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DINESH KUMAR 24070011103651 
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59 

60 
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62 

63 
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69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

ROSE CHAUDHURI 

NEHA 
HARSHITA 

MANSI 

MANISHA 

PRACHI 
RASHMI SINGH 

PRERNA RAWAT 

RIYA 

MANISHA 

KHUSHBOO 

RUCHIKA 

RIYA 

RIYA SAINI 

MUSKAN 
RITU YADAV 

HIMANSHI 

KARUNA 

KAJAL 

DEEPIKA GUPTA 

DOLLY 

Sneha 

RIDHI 

Ritu Kumari 

YASHODA 

KRITIKA PARASHAR 

ASHWANI 

ANJALI 
MADHU KUMARI 

Khushbo0 
AAINA 

siakoy 

RAJAN 
CHAUDHURI 

HARICHAND 

NARAYAN DASS 

JAY PRAKASH 

RAJ KUMAR 

DINESH 
HEM SINGH 

DEEPAK SINGH 

RAWAT 

SANJIV KUMAR 

INDER PAL 

Signature of Faculty Incharge 

PARVEEN 

KAPOOR 

SHIV DUTT 

DAYA RAM 

PREM SINGH 

SAINI 
KULBIR SINGH 

JAIVIR SINGH 
KHEM CHAND 

RAVI DUTT 

NANDKISHORE 

SHESHMANI 

GUPTA 
BHUDEV 

Manoj kumar 
BHUDUTT 

SHARMA 

Krishan Lal 

maurya 
RAKESH 

KUMAR BHATI 
YOGENDER 
PARASHAR 

JASWANT 

SINGH 
AZAD SINGH 

24070011104092 

Som Dev 
ROHTASH 

24070011104284 female HOGC 

24070011104368 female BC-A 

24070011104390 

24070011105184 

24070011105441 

MAHADEV RAM 

24070011105534 

24070011105677 

24070011102403 

24070011103746 

24070011104084 

24070011104343 

24070011105127 

24070011105408 

24070011105559 

24070011106912 

24070011100518 

24070011102049 

24070011102252 

24070011103960 

female HOGC 

24070011106600 

24070011103025 

24070011104471 

femaleBC-B 

24070011101600 

female HOGC 

female BC-B 

24070011105039 

female 

24070011103174 

female HOGC 

24070011102040 

female 

24070011104344 

24070011100530 

24070011102431female 

female HOGC 

female 
female HOGC EWS 

female 

female SC 

female 

female 
female 

female 
female 

24070011105056female 

female 
female 

female 

female 

BC-B 

female 

BC-A 

male 

BC-B 
HOGC EWS 

BC-B HOGC 

HOGC EVWS 

HOGC 

SC 

BC-A 
HOGC EWS 

BC-A 

HOGC EWS 

HOGC 

HOGC 

HOGC 

SC 

female HOGC 

female SC 

female BC-A 

female HOGC 
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With Stamp 
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Signature of Dep�rtment Chairperson 



> SCHEDULE: 

Sr. No 

1 

J.C, BOSE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY, YMCA, FARIDABAD, HARYANA, (INDIA) 

For Admission Counseling of M.Sc . Chemistry Course scheduled to be held on dated 22/07/2024 (Monday) SCHEDULE & GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR APPEARING CANDIDATES 

A State Government Universily (Accredited 'At' Grade by NAAC) 

(Established by Haryana State Legislative Act No. 2i of 2009, Recognized by U.G.C. u/s 2 (f) and 12(B) of U.G.C. Act 1956) 

SECTOR-6, NNATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD-121006, HARYANA, (INDIA) 

All candidates are instructed to report in the counseling physically for admissions, which 

scheduled to be held in the University as per the following schedule: 

> GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

Date & Time for reporting 
22/07/2024, 10:00 AM 

> Venue of reporting for Counseling: 
(SB-803, 8" Floor, CV Raman Block) 

Merit No. (as per Merit List) 
All the candidates 

All the candidates are advised to read and follow the instructions before reporting in the counseling: 

1. The candidates must fulfill the eligibility criteria of the course: 

Eligibility Criteria: B.Sc. / B.Sc. (Hons.) with 50% marks in aggregate with Chemistry 

as regular subject at graduation level from a recognized Univ/Institute. 

2. The candidates are required to keep their original certificates/documents/ testimonials with 

him/her at the time of Manual/ Institute Level counseling for verification. 

3. Candidate must have to attend the counseling physically and also to present themselves in 

person before the admission committee for the allotment of seat. Physical attendance of the 

candidate at the counseling is mandatory. 

4. Eligibility of the candidate for the admission is subjected to verification and submission of 

required documents at the time of admission. 

case. 

5. If a candidate reports late for the document verification during counseling, he/she will be 

eligible only for the available seats at his/her turn after verification of documents. 

6. Admissions must be within the sanctioned intake of the respective program and in acCordance 

with the State Government Reservation Policy. (Please refer University Information Brochure 

2024-25 and seat matrix notified vide number Acad/2024/1166 dated 21.06.2024) 

7. The caste/reservation/annual income/financial benefits given to the candidates shall be based 

on verified caste/income data fetched through PPP (Parivar Pehchaan Patra) as per the State 

Government. Any unverified PPP data of the candidate shall lead to their candidature being 

considered in the general category only. All candidates seeking admission should be advised 

to get updated and verified their PPP ID. 

8. Candidates have to deposit the Admission Fee amount Rs. 41557/-. It is mandatory for the 

candidate to pay the requisite fee at the time of admission; otherwise, their admission will not 

be confirmed. 
9. Admission Fee can be deposited in the form of Demand Draft (drawn in favour of "Registrar 

J.C. Bose UST, YMCA Faridabad") on the spot on offering the seat for admission. Payment can 

also be made by Debit/Credit card with applicable charges. Cash will not be accepted in any 

For more details, refer the University Information Brochure 2024-25 available on the 

University Website. 

sishature of bepartmenychajnerseh) 
With Stakmp 



S.No. Particulars 
1. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6. 
7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 

LIST OF DOCUMENTS REQUIRED 
AT THE TIME OF REPORTING 

(All Documents must be self attested by the Candidate) 

Printout of online-application form 
Admission form alongwith Temporary Identity card and undertaking for attendance, filled by 
the student (To be provided by the concerned UTDS) 
Four Passport size color photographs (not older than 6 months) 
10th Mark sheet /High School Certificate 
Copy of 12th mark sheet 

Copy of Diploma mark sheet (Grand total/Final semester result- if applicable) Copy of UG/ PG / other qualifying Mark Sheet with grand total (for PG Courses) No Objection Certificate from current employer and experience certificate(s) for MBA for working professionals (Weekend Program) 
Copy of Valid category certificate 
(SC/BCPH/ESM/FF/SGC/HGST/EWS/KM/TFW/ Abandoned/Surrendered/Orphan children etc.) Aadhar card photocopy 
Income Certificate issued by ADC-cum-DCRIO (Additional Deputy Commissioner- cum District Citizen Resources Information Officer) if applicable (Annexure-XI) (ncome verified from PPP) 
Original Character Certificate from the Head of Institution last attended 
Haryana Resident Domicile Certificate (if applicable) 
Original Migration Certificate from the last attended Board/University / (Online/ DigiLocker issued Migration Certificate along with requisite affidavit as per Annexure-XVI). However Migration Certificate is exempted for the LEET category Diploma Holders pass-out from HSBTE only. 
Affidavit by both Mother & Father of the candidate (Notary attested) in the prescribed format as per Annexure-VI (in case of BC category candidate) 
Online Anti-ragging undertaking reference number 
Original gap year Affidavit (if applicable) 
Original Medical fitness Certificate issued from Gazetted Govt. Medical Officer 
Family ID/PPP ID (if applicable) 
Voter Card (EPIC) 

The candidates must bring the following documents during reporting as per their Category: 
> SC/sC(D)/BC Category Candidates: 

Category Certificate SC /SC(D)/BC respectively (Issued by Competent Authority) 
Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State 
Income Certificate of below Rs.6 Lakh (Six lakh only) (Issued by Competent Authority) and 
Affidavit by both Mother & Father of the candidate (Notary attested) in the preseribed format as 
per Annexure-VI (in case of BC category candidate) 

EWS (Economically Weaker Section) Category Candidates: 

EWS Income and Assets Certificate of below Rs.6 Lakh (Six lakh only) (Issued by Competent 
Authority) 
Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State 



> HOGC/ROHC Candidates: 
Student claiming HOGC Category should have passed their Graduation from college situated in 
Haryana or they should possess the Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State. 
Student claiming ROHC Category should have passed their Graduation from college situated 

outside Haryana or they should possess the Domicile/Residence Certificate of State other than 

Haryana. 

SGC (Single Girl Child) 

NOTE: 

Student claiming SGC Category should have passed their Graduation from college situated in 
Haryana or they should possess the Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State. 

The eligible Single Girl Child required to submit an affidavit on stamp paper worth Rs. 20/- duly 

attested by lst Class Magistrate, to be obtained from the parents of the girl child declaring therein 
that the girl child is only a single child of their family not having any brother/sister. 

> Abandoned /Surrendered/Orphan children: 

KM/TEW/PH/ESM/EF Candidates, (if applicable) 

i. 

ii. 

Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State (if graduation is passed from outside Haryana State) 

Certificate issued by the Competent Authority/ Body i.e. Concerned District Programme Officer 

For Orphan Children Category: Income Certificate issued by ADC-cum-DCRIO (Additional 

Deputy Commissioner- cum-District Citizen Resources Information Officer) if applicable 

(Annexure-XI) (Income verified from PPP) having the family income (including guardian, if any) 
less than Rs.2.00 Lakh Per Annum from all sources. 

For TFW "Annual Family Income certificate" of latest financial year issued by the Competent 

Authority. Kashmiri Migrant (KM) Certificate issued by the competent authority or Relief commissioner. 
PH certificate must be issued from Chief Medical Officer of the concerned District 

ESM certificate as per annexure-X (as applicable) of Information Brochure 2024-25 
Freedom Fighter certificate as per Annexure-VIIl of Information Brochure 2024-25 

---; Kindly bring two set of documents:---

Candidates are advised not to submit their original marksheets during admissions and get return 
the same after documents verification. 
If any board/University issues Migration Certificate only in online mode then students passed 
out from such board/university has to submit Affidavit along with Online issued Migration 
Certificate. 

i. For more information related to commencement of classes of other activities, please visit the 
University Website: www.jcboseust.ac.in regularly. 

iv. Application / request for Cancellation/withdrawal of admission duly signed by Student & their 
Parents must be submitted in the concerned University Teaching Department alongwith 
relevant documents mentioned therein (As per Annexure XVII of Information Brochure 
2024-25). 

+ 
Signaturèpf Departmeñt Chairperson 

With Stamp 

Candidates: 
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