

### J.C. BOSE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, YMCA, FARIDABAD, HARYANA, (INDIA) A State Government University (Accredited 'A'' Grade by NAAC)

(Established by Haryana State Legislative Act No. 21 of 2009, Recognized by U.G.C. u/s 2 (f) and 12(B) of U.G.C. Act 1956) SECTOR-6, MATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD-121006, HARYANA, (INDIA)

Ref.

#### Name of Department: CHEMISTRY

### Dated 16/07/2024

### MERIT LIST (ADMISSIONS 2024-25) FOR

M.Sc. Chemistry

S/No.	Candidate's Name	Father's Name	Application No	Gender	Category	Marks obtained in entrance exam
1	SIDDHANT RANA	DHANRAJ RANA	24070011102720	male	HOGC	33
2	GEETIKA SINGHAL	MANOJ KUMAR SINGHAL	24070011102933	female	HOGC EWS	30
3	SACHETA	SURENDRA PAL SINGH	24070011106853	female	HOGC	28
4	HIMANSHI	RAMSHARAN	24070011100659	female	BC-A	27
5	SHIVANI VASHISTH	PREM CHAND	24070011104498	female	HOGC	27
6	TANU RAWAT	MAHAVIR SINGH	23070011100242	female	HOGC	26
7	NANCY	HARENDRA KUMAR ATTRI	24070011100835	female	HOGC	26
8	ABHILASHA	RATI RAM	24070011105124	female	BC-B	26
9	MAMTA SHARMA	PRAKASH SHARMA	24070011107029	male	HOGC	26
10	Kirti	Ravinder Kumar	24070011101511	female	RoHC	25
11	SONIA	KHUSHYAL SINGH	24070011102364	female	SGC	25
12	YOGITA KAUSHIK	TUHIRAM	24070011103646	female	HOGC EWS	25
13	MANPREET KAUR	KASHMIR SINGH	24070011104971	female	BC-A	25
14	Abhilasha kumari	Harveer singh	24070011105228	female	HOGC	25
15	MANSI SHARMA	DEVI DAYAL	24070011106902	female	HOGC	25
16	VIJAY SHARMA	RAVINDER SHARMA	24070011100980	male	HOGC	24
17	PRATEEK SINGH SOM	PAWAN KUMAR	24070011101041	male	HOGC-FF	24
18	khyati yadav	vimal kumar	24070011101498	female	RoHC	24
19	SWEETY MISHRA	RAJESH MISHRA	24070011102218	female	HOGC	24
20	Yogesh	BHAJAN	24070011102408	male	RoHC	24
21	PIYUSHI KUMARI	RAVI KUMAR	24070011102463	female	HOGC	24
22	SANSKRITI	KRISHAN	24070011103846	female	HOGC	24
23	PRITI	JAI PRAKASH	24070011104117	female	BC-B	24
24	TANNU	PREM CHAND	24070011104821	female	SC	24
25	NISHU AGGARWAL	MUKESH KUMAR AGGRAWAL	24070011105173	female	HOGC	24
26	MEHAK SHARMA	NAVEEN SHARMA	24070011105381	female	HOGC EWS	24

16.07.2024 auf Sitat Signature of Faculty Incharge

CH6767/2 Signature of Departmene Chairperson J.C. Bose With Stamp Science & Technology YMCA, Faridabad

27	Priyanshu Chauhan	Ravinder Chauhan	24070011100536	male	HOGC	23
28	HARI OM	RAGHU NATH SINGH	24070011101938	male	BC-B	23 58
29	TANU KAUSHIK	RAJENDER SHARMA	24070011102927	female	HOGC	23
30	DIVYA YADAV	RAM BALAK YADAV	24070011103635	female	BC-B	23
31	Himanshi Sharma	Naresh Kumar	24070011103665	female	HOGC	23
32	PRIYANSHI SHARMA	SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA	24070011104445	female	HOGC	23
33	DEEPSHIKHA BERA	ASHISH KUMAR BERA	24070011104681	female	HOGC	23
34	TUSHAR	RAJ KUMAR	24070011100741	male	BC-A	22
35	PRIYANSHI JAIN	MADAN LAL	24070011101754	female	HOGC	22
36	TANVI YADAV	LN YADAV	24070011102466	female	HOGC	22
		BIRENDRA	2 107 0011102400	Terriale		
37	KHUSHBOO	KUMAR SHARMA	24070011104384	female	HOGC	22
38	PRIYA YADAV	SHIV KUMAR SINGH YADAV	24070011100342	female	BC-B	21
39	Vanshika Sharma	Naval Kishore Sharma	24070011101225	female	HOGC	21
40	Shruti patial	Brij lal patial	24070011102731	female	HOGC	21
41	SHWETA	SANJAY KUMAR	24070011102851	female	HOGC	21
42	RINKI RANI	MAHIPAL SINGH	24070011103107	female	BC-A	21
43	KHUSHI	DINESH KUMAR	24070011103651	female	SGC	21
44	МАНАК	RAJ SINGH	24070011103700	female	HOGC	21
45	HIMANSHI	BUDDH RAM	24070011105483	female	BC-A	21
46	ISHA	MANISH GARG	24070011101120	female	HOGC	20
47	SHIVANI BAGHEL	CHAMAN PRAKESH	24070011101474			20
48	YASHIKA	NARAYAN DATT PATHAK	24070011102594	female	HOGC	20
49	ANURADHA	JAWAHAR KAUSHIK	24070011102906	female	HOGC	20
50	DEEPIKA	JOGINDER SINGH	24070011103543			20
51	SHRUTI GIRI	VIJAY KUMAR	24070011103992	female	HOGC	20
52	SAKSHI	SUBHASH KUMAR	24070011104299	female	BC-A	20
53	ADITI	SUNIL KUMAR	24070011105886	female	HOGC	20
54	HONIKA DEO	PRADEEP KUMAR DEO	24070011100752	e female	e BC-A	19
55	TINA	SURENDER SINGH	24070011102565	5 female	e BC-B ESM	19
56	POONAM	AMULYA KUMAR	24070011102664	4 femal	e HOGC	19
	GACHHAYAT	GACHHAYAT	24070011102664	7 femal		19

Signature of Faculty Incharge

·P Signature of Debertment Chairperson Department With Stampy Bose University of Science & 4

		RAJAN		fomale	HOGC	19
58	NUSL CHAODITOT	CHAODHON	24070011104092	female female	HOGC	19
59	NEHA	TIAMET // AND	24070011104284	female	BC-A	19
60	TANJIIII	NANATITE	24070011104368	female	BC-B	19
61	MANSI	JATTIONO	24070011104390	female	HOGC	19
62	MANISHA	NAJ NOTIN	24070011105184	female	BC-B	19
63	PRACHI	DINEST	24070011105441	female	SC	19
64	RASHMI SINGH	HEM SINGH	24070011105534	Territale		19
<b>CF</b>		DEEPAK SINGH BAWAT 24070011105677 f	female	HOGC	19	
65	PRERNA RAWAT	RAWAT	24070011103077	female	BC-B	18
66	RIYA	SANJIV KUMAR	24070011102405 24070011103746	female	HOGC	18
67	MANISHA	INDER PAL	24070011103740			18
68		PARVEEN	24070011104084	female	BC-A	
00	KHUSHBOO	KAPOOR	24070011104343	female	HOGC EWS	18
69	RUCHIKA	SHIV DUTT	24070011104343	female	SC	18
70	RIYA	DAYA RAM	24070011105127			18
71		PREM SINGH	24070011105408	female	BC-B	10
/1	RIYA SAINI		24070011105559	female	HOGC EWS	18
72	MUSKAN	KULBIR SINGH	24070011106912	female	BC-B HOGC	18
73	RITU YADAV	JAIVIR SINGH	24070011100518	female	HOGC EWS	17
74	HIMANSHI	KHEM CHAND	24070011102049	female	HOGC	17
75	KARUNA	RAVI DUTT	24070011102252		SC	17
76	KAJAL	NANDKISHORE	24070011102232			17
77		SHESHMANI	24070011102431	female	BC-A	
//	DEEPIKA GUPTA	GUPTA	24070011103960		HOGC EWS	
78	DOLLY	BHUDEV	24070011106600		BC-A	17
79	Sneha	Manoj kumar BHUDUTT	24070011100000			16
80		SHARMA	24070011103025	female	HOGC EWS	
00	RIDHI	Krishan Lal				16
81	Ritu Kumari	maurya	24070011104471	L female	e HOGC	
	Kitu Kullan	RAKESH		e ferrel	e HOGC	16
82	YASHODA	KUMAR BHATI	24070011105050	6 femal		
		YOGENDER	2 407001110160	0 femal	e HOGC	15
83	KRITIKA PARASHAR	PARASHAR	2407001110160			15
		JASWANT	2407001110204	0 male	SC	15
84	ASHWANI	SINGH	2407001110204			15
85	ANJALI	AZAD SINGH		-		12
86	6 MADHU KUMARI	MAHADEV RAM				12
87	Khushboo	Som Dev	2407001110434			11
88		ROHTASH	2407001110053	so rema		

Signature of Faculty Incharge

Signature of Department Chairperson With Stamp

### J.C. BOSE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, YMCA, FARIDABAD, HARYANA, (INDIA)

A State Government University (Accredited 'A+' Grade by NAAC)

(Established by Haryana State Legislative Act No. 21 of 2009, Recognized by U.G.C. u/s 2 (f) and 12(B) of U.G.C. Act 1956) SECTOR-6, MATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD-121006, HARYANA, (INDIA)

# SCHEDULE & GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR APPEARING CANDIDATES

For Admission Counseling of M.Sc . Chemistry Course scheduled to be held on dated 22/07/2024 (Monday)

### SCHEDULE:

All candidates are instructed to report in the counseling physically for admissions, which scheduled to be held in the University as per the following schedule:-

Sr. No	Date & Time for reporting	Merit No. (as per Merit List)	
	22/07/2024, 10:00 AM	All the candidates	

## Venue of reporting for Counseling: (SB-803, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, CV Raman Block)

### > GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:

All the candidates are advised to read and follow the instructions before reporting in the counseling:

- 1. The candidates must fulfill the eligibility criteria of the course: Eligibility Criteria: B.Sc. / B.Sc. (Hons.) with 50% marks in aggregate with Chemistry as regular subject at graduation level from a recognized Univ./Institute.
- 2. The candidates are required to keep their original certificates/documents/ testimonials with him/her at the time of Manual / Institute Level counseling for verification.
- 3. Candidate must have to attend the counseling physically and also to present themselves in person before the admission committee for the allotment of seat. Physical attendance of the candidate at the counseling is mandatory.
- 4. Eligibility of the candidate for the admission is subjected to verification and submission of required documents at the time of admission.
- 5. If a candidate reports late for the document verification during counseling, he/she will be eligible only for the available seats at his/her turn after verification of documents.
- 6. Admissions must be within the sanctioned intake of the respective program and in accordance with the State Government Reservation Policy. (Please refer University Information Brochure 2024-25 and seat matrix notified vide number Acad/2024/1166 dated 21.06.2024)
- 7. The caste/reservation/annual income/financial benefits given to the candidates shall be based on verified caste/income data fetched through PPP (Parivar Pehchaan Patra) as per the State Government. Any unverified PPP data of the candidate shall lead to their candidature being considered in the general category only. All candidates seeking admission should be advised to get updated and verified their PPP ID.
- 8. Candidates have to deposit the Admission Fee amount Rs. 41557/-. It is mandatory for the candidate to pay the requisite fee at the time of admission; otherwise, their admission will not be confirmed.
- 9. Admission Fee can be deposited in the form of Demand Draft (drawn in favour of "Registrar J.C. Bose UST, YMCA Faridabad") on the spot on offering the seat for admission. Payment can also be made by Debit/Credit card with applicable charges. Cash will not be accepted in any case.

For more details, refer the University Information Brochure 2024-25 available on the University Website.

Signature of Department Chairp With Stamp



7

# LIST OF DOCUMENTS REQUIRED AT THE TIME OF REPORTING

(All Documents must be self attested by the Candidate)

S.No.	Particulars			
1.	Printout of online-application form			
2.	Admission form alongwith Temporary Identity card and undertaking for attendance, filled by the student (To be provided by the concerned UTDs)			
3.	Four Passport size color photographs (not older than 6 months)			
4.	10th Mark sheet / High School Certificate			
5.	Copy of 12th mark sheet			
6.	Copy of Diploma mark sheet (Grand total/Final semester result- if applicable)			
7.	Copy of UG / PG / other qualifying Mark Sheet with grand total (for PG Courses)			
8.	No Objection Certificate from current employer and experience certificate(s) for MBA for working professionals (Weekend Program)			
9.	Copy of Valid category certificate (SC/BC/PH/ESM/FF/SGC/HGST/EWS/KM/TFW/ Abandoned/Surrendered/Orphan children etc.)			
10.	Aadhar card photocopy			
11.	Income Certificate issued by ADC-cum-DCRIO (Additional Deputy Commissioner- cum- District Citizen Resources Information Officer) if applicable (Annexure-XI) (Income verified from PPP)			
12.	Original Character Certificate from the Head of Institution last attended			
13.	Haryana Resident Domicile Certificate (if applicable)			
14.	Original Migration Certificate from the last attended Board/University / (Online/ DigiLocker issued Migration Certificate along with requisite affidavit as per Annexure-XVI). However Migration Certificate is exempted for the LEET category Diploma Holders pass-out from HSBTE only.			
15.	Affidavit by both Mother & Father of the candidate (Notary attested) in the prescribed format as per Annexure-VI (in case of BC category candidate)			
16.	Online Anti-ragging undertaking reference number			
17.	Original gap year Affidavit (if applicable)			
18.	Original Medical fitness Certificate issued from Gazetted Govt. Medical Officer			
19.	Family ID/PPP ID (if applicable)			
20.	Voter Card (EPIC)			

# The candidates must bring the following documents during reporting as per their Category:-

- SC/SC(D)/BC Category Candidates:
  - Category Certificate SC /SC(D)/BC respectively (Issued by Competent Authority)
  - Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State
  - Income Certificate of below Rs.6 Lakh (Six lakh only) (Issued by Competent Authority) and Affidavit by both Mother & Father of the candidate (Notary attested) in the prescribed format as per Annexure-VI (in case of BC category candidate)

### EWS (Economically Weaker Section) Category Candidates:

- EWS Income and Assets Certificate of below Rs.6 Lakh (Six lakh only) (Issued by Competent Authority)
- Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State

#### > HOGC/ROHC Candidates:

- Student claiming HOGC Category should have passed their Graduation from college situated in Haryana or they should possess the Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State.
- Student claiming ROHC Category should have passed their Graduation from college situated outside Haryana or they should possess the Domicile/Residence Certificate of State other than Haryana.

### SGC (Single Girl Child) Candidates:

- Student claiming SGC Category should have passed their Graduation from college situated in Haryana or they should possess the Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State.
- The eligible Single Girl Child required to submit an affidavit on stamp paper worth Rs. 20/- duly attested by 1st Class Magistrate, to be obtained from the parents of the girl child declaring therein that the girl child is only a single child of their family not having any brother/sister.

### Abandoned/Surrendered/Orphan children:

- Domicile/Residence Certificate of Haryana State (if graduation is passed from outside Haryana State)
- Certificate issued by the Competent Authority/ Body i.e. Concerned District Programme Officer
- For Orphan Children Category: Income Certificate issued by ADC-cum-DCRIO (Additional Deputy Commissioner- cum-District Citizen Resources Information Officer) if applicable (Annexure-XI) (Income verified from PPP) having the family income (including guardian, if any) less than Rs.2.00 Lakh Per Annum from all sources.

### KM/TFW/PH/ESM/FF Candidates, (if applicable)

- For TFW "Annual Family Income certificate" of latest financial year issued by the Competent Authority.
- Kashmiri Migrant (KM) Certificate issued by the competent authority or Relief commissioner.
- PH certificate must be issued from Chief Medical Officer of the concerned District
- ESM certificate as per annexure-X (as applicable) of Information Brochure 2024-25
- Freedom Fighter certificate as per Annexure-VIII of Information Brochure 2024-25

#### ----: Kindly bring two set of documents:----

#### NOTE:

- i. Candidates are advised not to submit their original marksheets during admissions and get return the same after documents verification.
- ii. If any board/University issues Migration Certificate only in online mode then students passed out from such board/university has to submit Affidavit along with Online issued Migration Certificate.
- iii. For more information related to commencement of classes of other activities, please visit the University Website: www.jcboseust.ac.in regularly.
- iv. Application / request for Cancellation/withdrawal of admission duly signed by Student & their Parents must be submitted in the concerned University Teaching Department alongwith relevant documents mentioned therein (As per Annexure XVII of Information Brochure 2024-25).

Signature of Department Chairperson With Stamp